64th Legislature SR0019



A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENTS RELATED TO EDUCATION MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN COMMUNICATION DATED JANUARY 9, 2015, TO THE SENATE.

WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made the appointments, below designated, that have been submitted to the Senate by the Governor pursuant to section 5-5-302, MCA:

(1) As members of the Montana Historical Society Board of Trustees, in accordance with section 22-3-104, MCA:

Janene Caywood, Missoula, Montana, appointed to a term ending July 1, 2018.

James Court, Billings, Montana, appointed to a term ending July 1, 2019.

George Dennison, Missoula, Montana, appointed to a term ending July 1, 2017.

A. Clifford Edwards, Billings, Montana, appointed to a term ending July 1, 2019.

Ed Jasmin, Helena, Montana, appointed to a term ending July 1, 2018.

Jude Sheppard, Chinook, Montana, appointed to a term ending July 1, 2015.

James Utterback, Helena, Montana, appointed to a term ending July 1, 2019.

- (2) As a member of the Board of Public Education, in accordance with section 2-15-1508, MCA:
- Mary Jo Bremner, Browning, Montana, appointed to a term ending February 1, 2021.
- (3) As a member of the Montana Arts Council, in accordance with section 22-2-102, MCA:

Tracy Linder, Molt, Montana, appointed to a term ending February 1, 2017.

(4) As members of the Board of Regents of Higher Education, in accordance with section 2-15-1508, MCA:

Fran Albrecht, Missoula, Montana, appointed to a term ending February 1, 2019.

William "Bill" Johnstone, Bozeman, Montana, appointed to a term ending February 1, 2017.

Martha Sheehy, Billings, Montana, appointed to a term ending February 1, 2021.

Mariah Williams, Missoula, Montana, appointed to a term ending June 30, 2015.



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

That the Senate of the Regular Session of the 64th Legislature of the State of Montana does hereby concur in, confirm, and consent to the above appointments and that the Secretary of the Senate immediately deliver a copy of this resolution to the Secretary of State and to the Governor pursuant to section 5-5-303, MCA.

- END -



I hereby certify that the within resolution,	
SR 0019, originated in the Senate.	
Secretary of the Senate	
•	
President of the Senate	
. rooteen of the contact	
Signed this	day
	day
of	. 2015.



SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 19 INTRODUCED BY T. BROWN

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENTS RELATED TO EDUCATION MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN COMMUNICATION DATED JANUARY 9, 2015, TO THE SENATE.